
 

 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND SDI PRESENCE LLC 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into 

by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and SDI Presence LLC (“Consultant”) 

this _____________________________. The City and Consultant agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant 

Services Contract to provide project management services dated July 19, 2021 

(“Contract”); 

WHEREAS, the Consultant has requested additional time to complete the work 

program causing additional time to the project completion; and 

WHEREAS, the amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best 

interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

 
Section 2 is hereby amended to read: 

 
"Section 2 entitled "Term of contract" and Exhibit B entitled “Schedule 
of Performance” of the Contract, is hereby amended to read as 

follows: “The term of this Contract shall be from 07/12/2021 to 

04/30/2022, inclusive.” 
 
Section 4 is hereby amended to read: 
 
“Section 4” and “Exhibit C” both entitled “Compensation” of the 
Contract, are hereby amended to the new not to exceed total 
compensation amount of Two Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Six 
Hundred Dollars ($257,600) for professional services. 
 
 
 



 

Exhibit B is hereby amended to include: 
 
Work Plan. SDI will complete the IT Department’s Work Plan and 
provide recommended staffing levels to accomplish the projects 
identified during the TAC workshop conducted on November 30, 2021 
 
Exhibit C is hereby amended to include the following provision: 
 
Consultant anticipates travel costs of up to $21,000.00 for the three-
month period beginning on the execution date of this amendment until 
April 30, 2022. Consultant shall submit actual travel costs to the City 
for reimbursement. Travel costs associated with Meals should be 
invoiced at the per diem amount of $69.  
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated July 19, 2021, shall remain in 

full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE     SDI PRESENCE LLC 
 

 
 
By___________________________  By______________________________ 
    Tamara Vides, City Manager Protempore       Sharee L. Wolff, CFO 
    
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Beatriz Vázquez Flores, City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 
 


	QuickMark

